STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL. CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF TAP ROCK
RESOURCES, LLC FOR COMPULSORY
POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NOS. 20724 & 20725
ENTRY OF APPEARANCE
Ocean Munds-Dry, William F. Carr, and Elizabeth A. Ryan hereby enter their appearance

on behalf of COG Operating LLC.

Respectfully submitted,

COG OPERATING LLC

By: _/s/ Elizabeth A. Ryan
Elizabeth A. Ryan
Ocean Munds-Dry
William F. Carr
COG Operating LLC
1048 Paseo de Peralta
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501
(505) 780-8000

ATTORNEYS FOR COG OPERATING LLC



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on August 29, 2019, I filed with the Division clerk the foregoing

document and served a copy of the foregoing document to the following counsel of record via

Electronic Mail:
Sharon T. Shaheen Michael H. Feldewert
John F. Mclntyre Adam G. Rankin
Montgomery & Andrews, P.A. Julia Broggi
P.O. Box 2307 Kaitlyn A. Luck
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 P.O. Box 2208
505-982-3873 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
sshaheen@montand.com 505-988-4421
Jjmcintyre@montand.com mfeldewert@hollandhart.com

agrankin@hollandhart.com
Jjbroggi@hollandhart.com
kaluck@hollandhart.com

/s/ Elizabeth A. Ryan
Elizabeth A. Ryan




